

Florida Sheriffs Bid # FSA23-EQU21.0 (2024-2025)

Adjustment Worksheet - Item # 409 - TYMCO 600 - Key West, May 15, 2025

item	price	add	delete	adjusted
Base Bid - 2025 Tymco 600	\$348,150.00			\$348,150.00
Freightliner M2-106, 31,000 GVW, 200 hp, COMDEX extra water - 330 gallons total			\$26,750.00	\$321,400.00
Auxiliary Engine Remote Oil Sight Gauge		\$727.00		\$322,127.00
Gutter Broom Drop Down, both sides - \$ 776 ea.		\$1,552.00		\$323,679.00
Gutter Broom Tilt Adjuster, both sides - \$ 776 ea.		\$1,552.00		\$325,231.00
gutter broom - variable speed		\$727.00		\$325,958.00
Additional water nozzles - 4 ea @ \$ 388.00 ea.: Hopper, LH & RH gutter brooms, pressure transition		\$1,552.00		\$327,510.00
High Output Water System		\$750.00		\$328,260.00
hydrant wrench		\$48.00		\$328,308.00
water tank level gauge		\$582.00		\$328,890.00
Abrasion Protection Pkg.		\$921.00		\$329,811.00
Dump switch in cab		\$194.00		\$330,005.00
Hopper Load Indicator		\$388.00		\$330,393.00
Hopper Screen Vibrator		\$1,940.00		\$332,333.00
Hopper suction inlet flange w/suction throat liner		\$1,455.00		\$333,788.00
Sweeper Deluge System		\$970.00		\$334,758.00
ASA - Auto Sweep Assist		\$2,425.00		\$337,183.00
Broom in head - BAH (Broom Assist Head)		\$4,850.00		\$342,033.00
Linear Actuator w/Gauge - Pressure Bleeder		\$436.00		\$342,469.00
Hydraulic front curtain lifter		\$1,455.00		\$343,924.00
Pick-Up head pressure inlet water injection system		\$1,746.00		\$345,670.00
Removable Front Curtain Set		\$242.00		\$345,912.00
skid bumper extension set - 3"		\$242.00		\$346,154.00
Aux. Hand Hose w/hydraulic boom assist w/catch basin cleaning pkg - includes A.O.D.)		\$7,275.00		\$353,429.00
Manhole Cover Lift Upgrade		\$970.00		\$354,399.00
S.S. Bolt-on Blower housing		\$1,455.00		\$355,854.00
S.S. Hopper includes High Capacity Dust Separator and screen		\$21,340.00		\$377,194.00
S.S. Hopper Drain System		\$727.00		\$377,921.00
Additional Cameras, \$970 ea With views of right gutter broom, left gutter broom, & full width pick-up head view		\$2,910.00		\$380,831.00
Battery disconnect switch		\$436.00		\$381,267.00
Parabolic mirror upgrade - 12" ILO 10.5" each \$72		\$144.00		\$381,411.00
LED Floodlights, quantity 2		\$388.00		\$381,799.00
GPS Sweeping Status Kit		\$388.00		\$382,187.00
Dual Airhorns		\$485.00		\$382,672.00
Fire Extinguisher		\$97.00		\$382,769.00
Front Tow Hooks		\$242.00		\$383,011.00
Hazard Reflectors		\$97.00		\$383,108.00
LED Alternating Warning Light Set: Front Grill		\$436.00		\$383,544.00
LED Alternating Warning Light Set: Rear		\$436.00		\$383,980.00
Warning Amber Light Bar: Cab Mounted		\$1,746.00		\$385,726.00
Tariff Surcharge - 2027 Model Year Freightliner		\$2,999.00		\$388,725.00
ArrowStick - traffic directing light		\$800.00		\$389,525.00
temporary tag		\$0.00		\$389,525.00
3 Year (36 month) Service & Maintenance Contract (\$1,350/month)		\$48,600.00		\$438,125.00
Extra 2 Years on Service & Maintenance Contract (\$2,350/month)		\$56,400.00		\$494,525.00
Cummins 5 year/200,000 mile extended warranty		\$1,650.00		\$496,175.00
Allison Transmission 5 year/Unlimited mile extended warranty		\$825.00		\$497,000.00
Towing: 5 year Unlimited Warranty/\$550 cap		\$1,000.00		\$498,000.00
TOTAL:				\$498,000.00
NOTE: Shaded area indicates non-contract options.				

NOTE: Non-contract options are discounted 3% from factory list.

--	--	--	--	--

Bid Award

Contract: FSA23-EQU21.0, Equipment

Group: Sweeper: Regenerative Air Street Sweeper

Item: 409, Tymco, 600, 600

Zone	Rank	Vendor	Price	Build File	Options File
Western	Primary	Container Systems & Equipment Co., Inc.	\$348,150.00	Build	Options
Northern	Primary	Container Systems & Equipment Co., Inc.	\$348,150.00	Build	Options
Central	Primary	Container Systems & Equipment Co., Inc.	\$348,150.00	Build	Options
Southern	Primary	Container Systems & Equipment Co., Inc.	\$348,150.00	Build	Options

FSA23-EQU1.0 EQUIPMENT
CONTAINER SYSTEMS EQUIP. CO., INC.
ITEM # 409

TYMCO Model 600 REGENERATIVE AIR STREET SWEEPER (01-25)

OPTION DESCRIPTION	PRICE (all zones)
NOTE: TYMCO DOES NOT PROVIDE ORDER CODES	
CREDIT: Conventional Chassis in lieu of Cabover Chassis - Model 600 (w/200 gal. water cap.)/Freightliner M2-106, 33,000 GVW, 200 hp Cummins	\$ (31,750.00)
CREDIT: single gutter broom in lieu of dual gutter brooms	\$ (900.00)
CREDIT: Model 600 / International MV607 COMDEX 33,000 GVW, 200 hp Cummins, 330 gallons water cap.	\$ (26,750.00)
CREDIT: Downgrade: Model 600 / M2-106 Freightliner COMDEX 33,000 GVW, 200 hp Cummins, 330 gallons water cap.	\$ (26,750.00)
CREDIT: Model 435 / M2 Freightliner , 25,500 GVW, 4.3 cu yd hopper, 56 hp aux. engine, delete front storage	\$ (74,000.00)
CREDIT: Downgrade: Model 435 / Isuzu NQR , 17,950 GVW, 4.3 cu yd hopper, 56 hp aux. engine, remote control-htd mirrors, LH single steer w/Curbview camera system	\$ (149,525.00)
CREDIT: Downgrade: Model 210 / Isuzu NPR-HD, 14,500 GVW, 215 hp diesel, 2.0 cu yd hopper, slide-out screen, dual vertical digger gutter brooms, 60 gal. extra water cap., 56 hp aux. engine, remote control htd. Mirrors, LH single steer w/Curbview Camera System	\$ (193,000.00)
CREDIT: Downgrade: Model 210h (single engine) /Ford F450 330 hp Diesel, 16,500 lb. GVW, 2.0 cu yd hopper, slide-out screen, dust control system, Abrasion protection Pkg., LH steer	\$ (198,500.00)
Alternative Cab-over chassis - Model 600 / Autocar Xpert ACMD, 33,000 GVW, 200 hp Cummins, 2500RDS Allison - CALL FOR PRICE	
Alternative Cab-over chassis - Model 600 / Crane Carrier LNT 33,000 GVW, 300 hp Cummins, 3000RDS Allison - CALL FOR PRICE	
Upgrade: HSP - High Speed Runway Option, not available with BAH, or on Models 210,435,DST4,DST6, or 500x	\$ 10,250.00
UPGRADE: Model 500x - High Dump hopper assy.; includes S.S. hopper and broom assist head - on Peterbilt chassis	\$ 65,050.00
UPGRADE: Model 500x - High Dump hopper assy.; includes S.S. hopper and broom assist head - on Freightliner M2 chassis	\$ 13,550.00
Dustless Filtration System, - Model DST6 on Peterbilt	\$ 59,850.00
Dustless Filtration System, - Model DST4 on Isuzu NQR	\$ (83,125.00)
Aux. hydraulic system	\$ 1,067.00

FSA23-EQU1.0 EQUIPMENT
CONTAINER SYSTEMS EQUIP. CO., INC.

ITEM # 409	
hydraulic level shutdown	\$ 388.00
Hyd. shut-off valve	\$ 194.00
gutter broom drop down, each (requires gutter broom tilt adjuster)	\$ 776.00
gutter broom tilt adjustor, each	\$ 776.00
Variable speed gutter brooms	\$ 727.00
additional water nozzles, each: gutter broom, hopper, pressure transition, etc. - specify location	\$ 388.00
AOD High Pressure Wash Down - utilizes air operated diaphragm (AOD) pump - Models 500x,600, and DST6 ONLY	\$ 1,940.00
Extra water capacity - 440 gallons total (Model 600 only, requires cabover chassis - n/a with lateral airflow or HD magnet)	\$ 5,335.00
Hi/Lo pressure washdown system	\$ 1,649.00
high output water	\$ 727.00
automatic hose reel - requires HI / LO wash down (n/a with AOD pump)	\$ 1,261.00
Air purge	\$ 388.00
Abrasion protection pkg.	\$ 921.00
Dump switch in cab	\$ 194.00
Hopper Deluge System	\$ 679.00
Hopper Drain System	\$ 485.00
Hopper Load Indicators	\$ 388.00
Hopper screen vibrator, pneumatic (requires Std. Hopper Screen) - 500x only	\$ 1,455.00
hopper suction throat w/wear liner - n/a on 210, 435, DST4, DST6, HSP, or 500x	\$ 1,455.00
Sweeper Deluge	\$ 970.00
ASA - Auto Sweep Assist	\$ 2,425.00
Broom Assist Pick-Up Head (n/a on 210, 435, DST 4, or HSP. Std. on DST 6 and 500x)	\$ 4,850.00
Pick-up head curtain lifter	\$ 1,455.00
Pick-up head pressure inlet water injection system - for scrubbing pavement with water	\$ 1,746.00
Aux. hand hose - eight inch diameter, 10 foot long hose with 52 inch nozzle	\$ 1,164.00
Aux. hand hose w/hydraulic boom assist (includes aux. hyd. system) - eight inch diameter, 10 foot long hose with 52 inch nozzle, wireless Remote; not available on Models 210, 435, 500x, or DST4	\$ 4,850.00
stainless steel hopper, includes dust separator and screen (Model 600)	\$ 21,340.00

FSA23-EQU1.0 EQUIPMENT
CONTAINER SYSTEMS EQUIP. CO., INC.

ITEM # 409

TYMCO Model 600 REGENERATIVE AIR STREET SWEEPER (01-25)	
Stainless Steel Blower Housing - n/a on 500x	\$ 1,455.00
Lateral airflow nozzle - deletes LH gutter broom - n/a on 210, 435, 500x, DST4, or DST6	\$ 4,800.00
Heavy Duty Magnet assy: 84" magnet, electromechanically activated (2"-10" adjustment) - Heavy Duty Electric over Electric - n/a on 210, 435, DST4, or with optional 440 gal. cabover water supply, requires factory approval	\$ 14,400.00
Std. duty magnet , n/a on Isuzu chassis - requires factory approval	\$ 7,760.00
Light duty magnet - specify 84" or 96"	\$ 970.00
amber strobe light, additional (one is std.)	\$ 350.00
air horn - n/a on hyd. brake chassis	\$ 400.00
Arrowstick	\$ 800.00
Cab & chassis paint other than white, non-metalic	\$ 4,850.00
2nd Year sweeper warranty - parts only	\$ 3,725.00
3 Year (36 month) Service & Maint. Contract (sweeper only, chassis not included)(\$ 1,350/month)	\$ 48,600.00
TAG & TITLE	
transfer existing registration (must provide tag numbers)	\$ -
new State tag (specify State, County, City, Sheriff, etc.)	\$ -